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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 35 Masc., 200m Libre Abs.
04/01/2025 - 11:17 Resultados
Puntos: FINA 2023

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

14 años

1. RODERO RESCH Iker 11 C.N. Aviles 2:15.18 397 30.65 34.40 35.68 34.45
2. GONZALEZ BARBADO P. 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:23.32 333 32.65 36.68 37.89 36.10
3. MOSCOSO VIDAL Raul 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:26.59 311 32.88 37.57 38.83 37.31
4. PRIETO GUIJOSA Javier 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:26.81 310 32.80 37.29 39.68 37.04
5. ANDRES MEMBRILLA P. 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:33.29 272 35.66 39.57 39.86 38.20
6. ANDRES MEMBRILLA A. 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:35.43 261 35.51 40.31 41.24 38.37
7. PEREZ GRANDA Pablo 11 C.N. Aviles 2:49.42 201 40.18 43.69 43.97 41.58
8. COTO MARTINEZ Hector 11 C.N. Aviles 2:55.41 181 39.34 46.28 45.99 43.80
9. LOPEZ RAMOS Saul 11 C.N. Aviles 2:56.68 177 39.58 45.97 46.77 44.36

DSQ FLOREZ PRADO Nel 11 C.N. Aviles
DSA - DESC. SALIDA ANTICIPADA

15 años

1. BERMEJO CAMPOS S. 10 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo2:14.30 405 29.56 33.56 35.17 36.01
2. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR M. 10 C.N. Aviles 2:19.24 363 31.47 34.98 36.53 36.26
3. LOPEZ FERRER Diego 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:21.92 343 32.12 36.24 37.21 36.35
4. FERNANDEZ CANELLA J.10 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:27.64 304 34.12 37.74 39.31 36.47
5. CARCHRNILLA CORTEZ D.10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:33.61 270 33.52 38.60 41.18 40.31
6. CALVO FORTEA Rodrigo 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:39.22 243 34.50 41.40 42.80 40.52
7. ANTON LUENGOS Gabriel10 C.N. Lugones 2:42.49 228 37.44 42.03 42.02 41.00

16 años

1. DE LA QUINTANA IZQUIERDO A.09 01566 - C.D.E. Natación Chi Boi2:01.95 541 28.41 31.11 31.91 30.52
2. OCAÑA MARTIN Pedro 09 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:05.74 493 29.76 32.32 31.87 31.79
3. VALERO GIL Jorge 09 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:07.82 469 29.73 32.34 32.97 32.78
4. CASSIS ARRIONDO Lucas09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:10.01 446 30.48 33.16 33.16 33.21
5. JALDON SANCHEZ A. 09 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación2:13.27 414 30.94 33.51 34.90 33.92
6. PALMERO ESPINOSA J. 09 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim2:18.77 367 31.44 34.71 35.65 36.97
7. MAYORAL FERNANDEZ A.09 C.N. Aviles 2:27.17 307 33.63 37.55 38.55 37.44
8. NUÑEZ GONZALEZ Mateo09 C.N. Aviles 2:27.76 304 33.47 37.65 38.70 37.94

Baja ALONSO SANCHEZ Javier09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas

17 años

1. BRAGULAT LOZANO D. 08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:55.75 632 27.38 29.28 29.30 29.79
2. PARADA BLAZQUEZ D. 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur1:57.55 604 27.09 29.57 30.31 30.58
3. FERNÁNDEZ ROBLES M. 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:01.10 552 28.38 30.68 31.31 30.73
4. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 2:04.79 504 28.85 31.51 32.39 32.04
5. FERNANDEZ CANELLA A.08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:07.49 473 30.32 32.43 32.51 32.23
6. MESA RODRIGUEZ Pablo08 C.N. Aviles 2:14.02 407 30.17 33.58 35.42 34.85
7. MERELLO CARRIZO Javier08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:21.45 346 32.42 35.86 37.66 35.51
8. FERNANDEZ PARRA Pablo08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:26.23 313 32.37 36.33 39.59 37.94
9. FERNANDEZ. CARPIO M. 08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:26.33 313 33.13 36.13 38.53 38.54

Baja BARROSO NUÑEZ Teo 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 35, Masc., 200m Libre

18 años

1. RODRIGUEZ POULSEN M.07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:55.31 639 27.36 29.43 29.41 29.11
2. RIAL REGUEIRO Ignacio 07 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:13.60 411 29.34 32.81 35.15 36.30
3. ALONSO SANCHEZ Alvaro07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:19.62 360 31.87 35.40 36.98 35.37
4. BERROCAL CARBALLERA F.07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:52.00 192 36.59 42.25 46.72 46.44

Senior Masculino

1. GARCIA GONZALEZ C. 02 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:01.14 551 27.74 29.73 31.54 32.13
2. COSTA FERNANDEZ Lucas98 C. N. Ponteareas 2:01.39 548 28.05 30.07 31.68 31.59
3. GARCIA GONZALEZ Angel04 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:06.06 489 29.88 31.94 33.16 31.08
4. HERRERA RAMIREZ Jose06 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim2:06.17 488 28.91 31.21 32.18 33.87
5. PEREZ LOPEZ Daniel 92 C.N. Villa De Navia 2:10.95 436 29.76 32.99 34.35 33.85
6. LOPEZ GARCIA Marcos 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 2:12.63 420 29.37 32.81 34.80 35.65
7. DORMIDO CABALLERO N.06 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim2:14.81 400 30.19 33.23 35.14 36.25

DSQ ALONSO FERNANDEZ P. 96 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
DSA - DESC. SALIDA ANTICIPADA

Abs.

1. RODRIGUEZ POULSEN M.07 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 1:55.31 639 27.36 29.43 29.41 29.11
2. BRAGULAT LOZANO D. 08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 1:55.75 632 27.38 29.28 29.30 29.79
3. PARADA BLAZQUEZ D. 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur1:57.55 604 27.09 29.57 30.31 30.58
4. FERNÁNDEZ ROBLES M. 08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:01.10 552 28.38 30.68 31.31 30.73
5. GARCIA GONZALEZ C. 02 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:01.14 551 27.74 29.73 31.54 32.13
6. COSTA FERNANDEZ Lucas98 C. N. Ponteareas 2:01.39 548 28.05 30.07 31.68 31.59
7. DE LA QUINTANA IZQUIERDO A.09 01566 - C.D.E. Natación Chi Boi2:01.95 541 28.41 31.11 31.91 30.52
8. IGLESIAS VENTOSA Jon 08 C.N. Aviles 2:04.79 504 28.85 31.51 32.39 32.04
9. OCAÑA MARTIN Pedro 09 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:05.74 493 29.76 32.32 31.87 31.79

10. GARCIA GONZALEZ Angel04 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:06.06 489 29.88 31.94 33.16 31.08
11. HERRERA RAMIREZ Jose06 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim2:06.17 488 28.91 31.21 32.18 33.87
12. FERNANDEZ CANELLA A.08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:07.49 473 30.32 32.43 32.51 32.23
13. VALERO GIL Jorge 09 P1200 - Safa Madrid 2:07.82 469 29.73 32.34 32.97 32.78
14. CASSIS ARRIONDO Lucas09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:10.01 446 30.48 33.16 33.16 33.21
15. PEREZ LOPEZ Daniel 92 C.N. Villa De Navia 2:10.95 436 29.76 32.99 34.35 33.85
16. LOPEZ GARCIA Marcos 06 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo 2:12.63 420 29.37 32.81 34.80 35.65
17. JALDON SANCHEZ A. 09 00827 - A.D. Rivas Natación2:13.27 414 30.94 33.51 34.90 33.92
18. RIAL REGUEIRO Ignacio 07 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:13.60 411 29.34 32.81 35.15 36.30
19. MESA RODRIGUEZ Pablo08 C.N. Aviles 2:14.02 407 30.17 33.58 35.42 34.85
20. BERMEJO CAMPOS S. 10 01353 - C.D.E. Vallmont V.Pardillo2:14.30 405 29.56 33.56 35.17 36.01
21. DORMIDO CABALLERO N.06 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim2:14.81 400 30.19 33.23 35.14 36.25
22. RODERO RESCH Iker 11 C.N. Aviles 2:15.18 397 30.65 34.40 35.68 34.45
23. PALMERO ESPINOSA J. 09 C.D.Black Marlins Jerez Swim2:18.77 367 31.44 34.71 35.65 36.97
24. ALVAREZ ANDUJAR M. 10 C.N. Aviles 2:19.24 363 31.47 34.98 36.53 36.26
25. ALONSO SANCHEZ Alvaro07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:19.62 360 31.87 35.40 36.98 35.37
26. MERELLO CARRIZO Javier08 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:21.45 346 32.42 35.86 37.66 35.51
27. LOPEZ FERRER Diego 10 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:21.92 343 32.12 36.24 37.21 36.35
28. GONZALEZ BARBADO P. 11 01249 - C.N. Colegio Mirasur2:23.32 333 32.65 36.68 37.89 36.10
29. FERNANDEZ PARRA Pablo08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:26.23 313 32.37 36.33 39.59 37.94
30. FERNANDEZ. CARPIO M. 08 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:26.33 313 33.13 36.13 38.53 38.54
31. MOSCOSO VIDAL Raul 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:26.59 311 32.88 37.57 38.83 37.31
32. PRIETO GUIJOSA Javier 11 01350 - C.N. Ciudad De Alcorcon2:26.81 310 32.80 37.29 39.68 37.04
33. MAYORAL FERNANDEZ A.09 C.N. Aviles 2:27.17 307 33.63 37.55 38.55 37.44
34. FERNANDEZ CANELLA J.10 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:27.64 304 34.12 37.74 39.31 36.47
35. NUÑEZ GONZALEZ Mateo09 C.N. Aviles 2:27.76 304 33.47 37.65 38.70 37.94
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XXXVIII TROFEO LA MAGDALENA
Aviles, 3 - 4/1/2025

Prueba 35, Masc., 200m Libre, Abs.

Clasificación AN Tiempo Pts 50m 100m 150m 200m

36. ANDRES MEMBRILLA P. 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:33.29 272 35.66 39.57 39.86 38.20
37. CARCHRNILLA CORTEZ D.10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:33.61 270 33.52 38.60 41.18 40.31
38. ANDRES MEMBRILLA A. 11 C.N. Cuencas Mineras 2:35.43 261 35.51 40.31 41.24 38.37
39. CALVO FORTEA Rodrigo 10 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:39.22 243 34.50 41.40 42.80 40.52
40. ANTON LUENGOS Gabriel10 C.N. Lugones 2:42.49 228 37.44 42.03 42.02 41.00
41. PEREZ GRANDA Pablo 11 C.N. Aviles 2:49.42 201 40.18 43.69 43.97 41.58
42. BERROCAL CARBALLERA F.07 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas 2:52.00 192 36.59 42.25 46.72 46.44
43. COTO MARTINEZ Hector 11 C.N. Aviles 2:55.41 181 39.34 46.28 45.99 43.80
44. LOPEZ RAMOS Saul 11 C.N. Aviles 2:56.68 177 39.58 45.97 46.77 44.36

DSQ FLOREZ PRADO Nel 11 C.N. Aviles
DSA - DESC. SALIDA ANTICIPADA

DSQ ALONSO FERNANDEZ P. 96 C.N.Ciudad De Oviedo
DSA - DESC. SALIDA ANTICIPADA

Baja ALONSO SANCHEZ Javier09 00636 - C.N. Alcobendas
Baja BARROSO NUÑEZ Teo 08 C.N. Cuencas Mineras


